6T

1] 2 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
IToarpynna 6105. 3amMok u pyyku mepejHeii M 3a/Heii JBepei
Subgroup 6105. Front and Rear Door Lock and Handles
1341 1/32760/01 459962 2383 16 16 16  Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
2 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 16 16 16 Ilaii6a 6 mpyXuHHAS Spring washer 6
3 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 16 16 16  Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
4 31514-6105150 4543310136 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHas TepelHeid IBepU NpaBasi B cOOpe Front door outer r. h. handle in assy
5 31514-6105150-01* 45 4321 5637 1 1 1  Pyuka HapyxHas IepeqHeiil 1Bepy npasas B cOope Front door outer r. h. handle in assy
6 31514-6105151 45 4331 0137 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxXHas TepenHeil qBepu JieBas B cGope Front door outer 1. h. handle in assy
7 31514-6105151-01" 45 4321 5638 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHas [IepeHeil IBepH JeBasi B cOope Front door outer 1. h. handle in assy
8  224598-T129 45 9462 1080 2 2 2 Bunr M5x12 Screw M5x12
9  252273-T129 45 9816 1423 4 4 4  Illaii6a 5 Washer 5
10 252036-T129 459811 1254 4 4 4 Illaii6a 5 Washer 5
11 3151-6105161 45 4321 2383 1 1 1 [liacTiHa HapyXXHOW PYYKH JBEPH JieBast Door outer handle 1. h. strip
12 3151-6105162 45 4321 1669 1 1 1 TlnacTuHa HApYXHO# PydKu ABEPH TpaBast Door outer handle r. h. strip
13 3151-6105018 1 1 1 Kombuo Ring
14 31514-6105190 2 2 2 Kiou Key
15 3151-6105016 2 2 2 LwiMHAP BBIKJIIOYATENS 3aKUTAHMSI Ignition switch cylinder
16 3151-6105144 45 4321 1661 4 4 4 KHOIKa HAPYXHO! PYUKH IBEpH Door outer handle button
17 3151-6105146 45 4321 1662 4 4 4 TIpyXnHa KHOMKM HApyXHOH PYYKH JBEPH Door outer handle button spring
134 18  31514-6105157-01* 45 4321 5639 4 4 4 KopIyc HapyXHOH PYYKH ABEpH Door outer handle body
19 31514-6105160 45 4331 0139 4 4 4  Kopryc HapyHOIl pydKu IBEpH Door outer handle body
20 315177-6105100 45 4321 2826 2 2 2 3aMOK C yCHUIMTENeM IpaBblii Lock complete with stiffener, r. h.
21 315177-6105101 45 4321 2827 2 2 2 3aMOK C YCHJIMTeNeM JIeBblil Lock complete with stiffener, 1. h.
134,136 22 252263-1129 459962 6791 24 24 24 1llait6a 6 npyXuHHas 3yGuarast Spring toothed washer 6
134,135,13623  1/33013/01 459962 2801 24 24 24 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
134 24 31514-6205150 45 4331 0140 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHast 3ajHeil JBepy TpaBasi B c6ope Rear door outer r. h. handle in assy
25 31514-6205150-01* 45 4321 5641 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas 3aiHeii ABepy mpasasi B cOope Rear door outer r. h. handle in assy
26 31514-6205151 45 4331 0441 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas 3ajHeil IBepH JieBasi B cGope Rear door outer 1. h. handle in assy
27 31514-6205151-01+ 45 4321 5642 1 1 I Pyuka HapyXHasi 3amHeii IBEpH JieBasi B CGOpe Rear door outer 1. h. handle in assy
28 240084-I129 459632 1216 2 2 2 Bunr 4x12 Screw 4x12
29 3151-6205163 45 4321 2385 2 2 2 TlnacTvHA HAPYXHOI PYYKH 3aiHeii fBepu Rear door outer handle strip
30 3151-6205148 45 4321 1678 2 2 2 BauK BBIKJIIOYATENs 3aMKa JBEPH Door lock switch shaft
135 31 3151-6105010 45 4321 1619 2 2 2 3aMoK mepefHeil ABepH MpaBblii Front door r. h. lock



€6¢

OCONOGTRWN=

20
21

22
23

1/32760/01
252154-N2
252004-M29
31514-6105150

31514-6105150-01
31514-6105151

31514-6105151-01
224598-M29
252273-M29
252036-M29
3151-6105161
3151-6105162

3151-6105018
31514-6105190
3151-6105016
3151-6105144
3151-6105146
31514-6105157-01|
31514-6105160 |

1 1/32760/01
2 252154-N2
3 252004-M29
24 31514-6205150
25 31514-6205150-01
26 31514-6205151
27 31514-6205151-01
28 240084-M29
9 252273-M29
10 252036-M29
29 3151-6205163
18 31514-6105157-01
19 31514-6105160
30 3151-6205148
16 3151-6205144
3151-6205146

1/32760/01
252154-M2
252004-M29

315177-6105100
315177-6105101

252263-M29
1/33013/01

Puc. 134. 3aMmok u pydku mepenHeit u 3amHeit neepeit (6105)/1
Fig. 134. Front and rear door lock and handles (6105)/1



¥6C

1 | 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 8

135 32 3151-6105011 45 4321 1620 2 2 2 3aMoK mepelHeii ABepU JIeBbIi Front door 1. h. lock
33 1/26068/71 45 98161494 16 16 16  1laii6a 6 Washer 6
34 3151-6105064 45 4321 1642 2 2 2 Pblyar Hapy>KHOTO MPHBOJA MpPaBbIit External drive r. h. lever
35 3151-6105065 45 4321 1641 2 2 2 Pblyar HapyHOTO TPUBO/A JICBbIi External drive L h. lever
36 3151-6105040 45 4321 1628 2 2 2 Pblyar mpoMeXyTOYHbBINA TpaBblii B cO0pe Intermediate r. h. lever in assy
37 3151-6105041 45 4321 1629 2 2 2 Pbluar npoMexXyTOUHBII JIEBLIl B cOope Intermediate 1. h. lever in assy
38 3151-6105038 45 4321 2481 4 4 4 TIpyxuHa dukcaropa B cO6ope Lock spring in assy
39 3151-6105058 45 4321 1637 2 2 2 [laiiba xparnoBuka npasast Ratchet r. h. washer
40  3151-6105059 45 4321 1638 2 2 2 Illaiiba xpamoBuKa JieBas Ratchet 1. h. washer
41 3151-6105056 45 4321 1636 4 4 4 XpamoBHK 3aMKa JBepH Door lock ratchet
42 352503-1129 45 9964 6013 8 8 8 Lait6a 6 Washer 6
43 293272-112 45 9952 6223 8 8 8  Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8
44 3151-6105052 45 4321 1634 4 4 4  Konbuo ocu ¢pukcaropa Lock axle ring
45 3151-6105062 45 4321 1639 4 4 4 Ocb MPOMEXYTOYHOTO pblyara Intermediate lever axle
46  3151-6105092 45 4321 1654 2 2 2 TlpyXuHa NPOMEXYTOYHOTO pblYara 3aMKa JABEPHM MpaBast Door lock intermediate lever r. h. spring
47 3151-6105093 45 4321 1655 2 2 2 TIpyXuHa POMEXYTOYHOTO phlYara 3aMKa JBEpH JieBas Door lock intermediate lever 1. h. spring
48  3151-6105074 45 4321 1645 4 4 4 Ocb pblvyara BHYTPEHHEH GIOKUPOBKHU Internal locking lever axle
49  3151-6105070 45 4321 1643 2 2 2 Pblyar BHYTPEHHEN GJIOKUPOBKU MPaBbIiA Internal locking r. h. lever
50  3151-6105071 45 4321 1644 2 2 2 Pblyar BHYTpeHHEil GJIOKMPOBKH JIEBbIN Internal locking 1. h. lever
51  3151-6105028 45 4321 1623 2 2 2 Kopriyc 3aMKa [Bepy TpaBblii Door lock 1. h. body
52 3151-6105029 45 4321 1624 2 2 2 Kopryc 3amKa JBepH JICBBIi Door lock 1. h. body
53 3151-6105035 45 4321 1627 4 4 4  Brynka 3amKa 1Bepu Door lock bush
54 3151-6105032 45 4321 1625 2 2 2 Ckoba (ukcaropa mpapast Lock r. h. clamp
55  3151-6105033 45 4321 1626 2 2 2 Ckoba ¢ukcaropa JeBas Lock L. h. clamp
56 3151-6105050 45 4321 1633 4 4 4  Ocsb ¢ukcaropa Lock axle
57 3151-6105054 45 4321 1635 4 4 4 ®Pukcarop 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock stop
58  3151-6105076 45 4321 1646 4 4 4 Ocbh pblyara BHyTPEHHEro MpHUBOIA Internal drive lever axle
59  3151-6105078-01 45 4321 4192 2 2 2 Pbluar BHYTpPeHHero NpuBOJa IPaBbIit Internal drive r. h. lever
60  3151-6105079-01 45 4321 4193 2 2 2 Pblyar BHYTPEHHEro MPUBOJA JIEBbI Internal drive 1. h. lever
61  3151-6105086 45 4321 1651 4 4 4 Konmayok MpyXHHbI TPOMEXYTOUHOTO pblyara Intermediate lever spring cap
62  3151-6105082 45 4321 1649 4 4 4 TIpyXuHa IMpPOMEXYTOYHOIO phlUara Intermediate lever spring



S6¢

4{

31
32

23
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

61
62
63

3151-6105010 |

3151-6105011 |
1/33013/01

1/26068/71

3151-6105040 |

3151-6105041 |

3151-6105064
3151-6105065 %

3151-6105038
3151-6105058 |

3151-6105059 |
3151-6105056

: Y
zzz:::zz@

3151-6105052

3151-6105062

3151-6105092 |

e

3151-6105093 |

3151-6105074
3151-6105070 |

3151-6105071 |
3151-6105028 |

3151-6105029 |
3151-6105035

3151-6105032 |

3151-6105033 |
3151-6105050

3151-6105054

@i/,o
S ® oo oS

64
65
33

I

3151-6105076
293272-M2

3151-6105078-01
3151-6105079-01

352503-M29

3151-6105086
3151-6105082

3151-6105084

Puc. 135. 3aMok u pyyku mnepenHeit u 3aaHeii aepeit (6105)/2
Fig. 135. Front and rear door lock and handles (6105)/2

315177-6105208
315177-6105209
1/26068/71
1/33013/01



96¢

1| 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
135 63 3151-6105084 45 4321 1650 4 4 4 CrepxeHb NMpPYXWHBI 3aMKa Lock spring stem
135,136 64 315177-6105208 45 4321 2245 2 2 2 Ycwnurens o 3aMOK TIpaBbIil B cOope R. h. stiffener for lock in assy
65 315177-6105209 45 4321 2246 2 2 2 Ycunurenb MOJA 3aMOK JIEBBI B cOope L. h. stiffener for lock in assy
136 66 315177-6105218 45 4321 1677 4 4 4  TlnactuHa BHYTpeHHeEil OJOKUPOBKU Internal locking strip
67 315177-6105216 45 4321 1676 4 4 4 Brynka BHYTpeHHEN OJIOKMPOBKU Internal locking bush
68 315177-6105210 45 4321 3601 2 2 2 Ycwurenb 1mox 3aMOK TpaBbIi R. h. stiffener for lock
69 315177-6105211 45 4321 3602 2 2 2 Ycunurenb NoJ 3aMOK JIEBBIA L. h. stiffener for lock
70 315177-6105214 45 4321 1675 4 4 4 Ocb pyuyKku BHYTPEHHEU OJIOKMPOBKU Internal locking handle axle
71 315177-6105230 45 4321 2249 4 4 4 IMpoknanka po3eTku BHYTPEHHEW PYyYKHU Internal handle escutcheon gasket
72 315177-6105224 45 4321 2248 4 4 4 Poserka BHyTpeHHEN pyuku Internal handle escutcheon
73 315177-6105220 45 4321 2247 4 4 4 Pyuka BHyTpeHHEl OJOKMPOBKM 3aMKa Lock internal locking handle
74 1/32992/01 45 9962 2747 4 4 4 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
75 3151-6205198 45 4321 4200 4 4 4 O6sMII0BKA BHYTPEHHEU PYyYKM NBEpPU Door internal handle lining
76 1/32739/01 45 9962 2344 8 8 8  Buut M5x10 Screw M5x10
77 252173-1129 45 9811 1204 8 8 8  Ulaii6a 5 Washer 5
78 315177-6205200 45 4321 2253 4 4 4 IMpokianka yrulOTHUTEIbHASI OOJIMIIOBKU Door internal handle lining sealing gasket
BHYTPEHHEN PYYKMU IBEpU
79 3151-6205192 4 4 4 [NpyxuHa BHYTpeHHE PYYKU IABEpU Door internal handle spring
80 3151-6205187 4 4 4 Ocb BHYTpEeHHEW PYYKU ABEpU Door internal handle axle
81 3151-6205185 4 4 4 KpoHiureitH BHyTpeHHE pyYKU ABEpU Door internal handle bracket
82 3151-6205182 4 4 4 Pyuka nBepy BHYTpEHHSSI Door internal handle
83 3151-6205180 45 4321 2251 4 4 4 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsS B cOope Door internal handle in assy
84 315177-6205098 45 4321 2250 8 8 8 [MnactuHa MpoTHBOLIYMHAs Noise suppressing strip
85 315177-6105120 45 4321 2243 2 2 2 Tsra BHyTpeHHell pyyku IpaBasi Door internal handle r. h. rod
86 315177-6105121 45 4321 2244 2 2 2 Tsira BHYTpeHHEW py4YKu JieBast Door internal handle 1. h. rod
87 315177-6105090 45 4321 1910 2 2 2 3amienka 3aMKa mpaBasi B cbope Lock r. h. catch in assy
88 315177-6105091 45 4321 1911 2 2 2 3amienka 3amMKa jieBasi B coope Lock 1. h. catch in assy
89 3151-6105198-01 45 4321 2730 4 4 4 Ipokianka 3allienKd 3aMKa Lock catch gasket
90 3151-6105198-02 45 4321 2014 4 4 4 IIpoxnanka 3alenky 3aMKa Lock catch gasket
91 315177-6105093 45 4321 1912 2 2 2 [lnacTuHa 3alLenKy 3aMKa ABEpU JieBast Door lock catch 1. h. strip
92 315177-6105094 45 4321 1913 2 2 2 INnacTuHa 3aienky 3aMKa JBEpU TIpaBast Door lock catch r. h. strip



L6T

74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64

1/32992/01
315177-6105220
315177-6105224
315177-6105230
315177-6105214
315177-6105211 |
315177-6105210 |

315177-6105216
315177-6105218 }55
7@ o)

315177-6105209
315177-6105208

3151-6205198
76 1/32739/01
77 252173-N29
78 315177-6205200
79 3151-6205192
80 3151-6205187
81 3151-6205185

1/33013/01
252263-M29
3151-6105096 -/

N
315177-6105094
315177-6105093

Y
% {
</
3151-6105198-02
3151-6105198-01 —
315177-6105091
87 315177-6105090

82 3151-6205182 i’i%

83 3151-6205180
e

=

84 315177-6205098
85 315177-6105120
86 315177-6105121
84 315177-6205098

Puc. 136. 3amok 1 pyuku mepeaHel u 3amHeit nsepeit (6105)/3
Fig. 136. Front and rear door lock and handles (6105)/3



86¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
136 93 3151-6105096 45 4321 1657 4 4 4 Tlaneu 3awmenku Catch pin

- 3151-6105105 45 4321 2828 KomriekT* 3aMKOB Il cObITa Set* of locks for sale

* - KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
252004-1129 16 16 16  Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
252154-112 16 16 16  Illaii6a 6J1 Washer 6J1
252173-1129 4 4 4 Illaii6a 2-5 Washer 2-5
252263-1129 16 16 16  Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
1/32739/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
1/32760/01 16 16 16 ~ Bunr M6x12 Screw M6x12
1/32992/01 4 4 4 Bunt M5xI12 Screw M5x12
1/33013/01 8 8 8  BunTr M6X16 Screw M6x16
3151-6205180 4 4 4 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsISI B cOope Door internal handle in assy
3151-6205197 4 4 4 O6nMLIOBKa BHYTPEHHEH PYyYKU IBEpPU Door internal handle lining
31514-6105150 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyXHasi TiepefaHeil n1Bepy mpaBasi B cOope Front door outer r. h. handle in assy
31514-6105151 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas TiepenHeil a1Bepu jeBast B coope Front door outer I. h. handle in assy
31514-6205150 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHasi 3ajiHeil 1Bepy TpaBasi B cOope Rear door outer r. h. handle in assy
31514-6205151 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHasi 3amHeil IBepHu JieBas B cOope Rear door outer 1. h. handle in assy
315177-6105090 2 2 2 3arenka 3aMka JIBepU TpaBast Door lock 1. h. catch
315177-6105091 2 2 2 3augenka 3aMka JIBEpH JieBasi Door lock 1. h. catch
315177-6105100 2 2 2 3aMOK C yCHJIMTEJIeM IpaBblil Lock complete with stiffener, r. h.
315177-6105101 2 2 2 3aMOK C YCWJIUTEJIEM JICBBIi Lock complete with stiffener, 1. h.
315177-6105120 2 2 2 Tsdara BHyTpeHHel pydyKu IpaBoi IBepU Door internal handle rod, r. h.
315177-6105121 2 2 2 Tsra BHYTpeHHE pydKU JIEBOI ABEPU Door internal handle rod, . h.
315177-6105220 4 4 4 Pyuka BHyTpeHHel OJIOKMPOBKHU 3aMKa Lock internal locking handle
315177-6105224 4 4 4 PoseTka pyuyku BHYTpeHHE OJOKMPOBKU Internal locking handle escutcheon
315177-6105230 4 4 4 INpoknanka pyykd BHYTPEHHEH OJIOKUPOBKHU Internal locking handle gasket
315177-6205098 8 8 8 [TnacTHa MPOTUBOLIYMHASI Noise suppressing strip
315177-6205200 4 4 4 Ipoknanka yrutOTHUTETIbHAST OOIMIIOBKHA Door internal handle facing sealing gasket

BHYTpEHHE! py4yKu JBEpU
TToarpynna 6106. HaBecka nepeaHeii u 3aaHeii aBepei
Subgroup 6106. Front and Rear Door Hinges
137 1 469-6106012-01 45 4316 1268 2 2 2 Tletns nBepu BepxHsisi paBasi B cOope Door upper r. h. hinge in assy

2 469-6106013-01 45 4316 1269 2 2 2 [MeTns aBepu BepXHsis JieBasi B cOOpe Door upper L. h. hinge in assy

3 450-6106030-A 45 3111 2769 8 8 8 Ochb nieTnin Hinge axle

4 469-6106016-01 45 4316 1273 8 8 8  Tlemwia aBepu Ha ABEpU Door hinge on door

5 469-6106014-01 45 4316 1271 4 4 4 Tletnst nBepu Ha Ky30BE BEPXHsIsI Door upper hinge on body

6 1.1. 16 45 9167 4063 8 8 8  Tlpecc-macneHka Pressure lubricator

7 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 16 16 16  Illaii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8




66¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 | 5 |6 | 7 8 9
137 201476-1129 45 9346 1540 16 16 16  Boar M8x1x20 Bolt M8x1x20
9 469-6106026-02 45 4316 1279 2 2 2 [Memist aBepyu HIKHSS TIpaBasi B cOope Door lower r. h. hinge in assy
10 469-6106027-02 45 4316 1280 2 2 2 Tlerns aBepu HUXHSS JieBast B cOope Door lower 1. h. hinge in assy
11 469-6106032-01 45 4316 1282 4 4 4 Tlewns nBepu Ha Ky30BE HYDKHSIS Door lower hinge on body
12 260011-1129 45 9862 1012 4 4 4 TManem 6x8 Pin 6x8
13 258012-I129 45 9811 1016 4 4 4 MInnuaT 2%12 Cotter 2x12
14 469-6106082 45 4316 1289 4 4 4  OrpaHuyuTesib B cOope Limiter in assy
15 469-6106094 45 4316 1295 8 8 8  Haxyanka npyXuHbl Spring cover plate
16 5320-6106095 45 3537 2788 8 8 8 IIpyxuHa pbruara Lever spring
17 469-6106084 45 4316 1290 4 4 4 Poiuar orpaHu4uTeNst Limiter lever
18  252594-1129 45 9732 1109 4 4 4 Baksenka 5x16 Rivet 5x16
19 469-6106090 45 4316 1293 4 4 4  Tlaiiba Gydepa Buffer washer
20 469-6106086 45 4316 1291 4 4 4 Bydep Buffer
21 451A-6206092-A 45 3111 2837 4 4 4 [TnacTvHa KpervieHus IuIa Boss fastening strip
22 469-6106114-01 45 4316 2146 4 4 4 Iy HampasIsrOIIMi Guide boss
23 252004-I129 45 9811 1205 8 8 8  IMHaii6a 6 Washer 6
24 222527-T129 459442 1111 8 8 8  BuHT M6x20 Screw M6x20
IMoarpynna 6107. YmuioTHennsi nepeanei u 3aaueii aBepeit
Subgroup 6107. Front and Rear Door Weatherstrip
137 25 469-6107020 45 4316 1300 4 4 4 VYIUIoTHUTENb ABEPU HAPYXHBII Door outer weatherstrip
26 3153-6107018* 45 4331 0087 4 4 4 VYIioTHUTENNb IIpoeMa JaBepu Door aperture weatherstrip
27 3153-6107019 4 4 4 YmiotHuTeNb TpoemMa JaBepu Door aperture weatherstrip
* - B cocraBe aBToMoOUieit YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095
IToarpynna 6110. HancraBka nepenHeii apepu B coope
Subgroup 6110. Front Door Extension in Assy
138 1 31519-6110010 45 4321 5295 1 1 HancraBka nepenHeil nBepu mpaBasi B coope Front door r. h. extension in assy

16
17

19

31519-6110011
31519-6110014
31519-6110015
31519-6117052
1/38381/21

31519-6110016

45 4321 5296
45 4321 5385
45 4321 5386
45 4321 5314

45 4321 5387

—_ AN N — —m =

—_— N DN = = =

—_— O\ DN = = e

HancraBka nepenHeit aBepu JieBast B cOope

HancraBka nBepu okKpallieHHasi TipaBasi
HancraBka aBepy OKpalleHHas jieBast
[Mpoknanka HajcTaBKU ABEpU

Bont M8x20

HancraBka nBepy rpyHTOBaHHasl mpaBasi

Front door 1. h. extension in assy

Door painted r. h. extension
Door painted 1. h. extension
Door extension gasket

Bolt M8x20

Door primed r. h. extension



00¢

1

12 260011-M29
469-6106012-01

469-6106013-01
450-6106030-A
469-6106016-01
469-6106014-01

13 258012-M29
469-6106082—

469-6106094

5320-6106095
469-6106084
5320-6106095

469-6106094
252594-M29
469-6106090

1.1.16

2521 35-I12J

201476-M29

469-6106086

21 451A-6206092-A

469-6106016-01
469-6106032-01

469-6106026-02
469-6106027-02
450-6106030-A
@

22 469-6106114-01

23 252004-M29
%ﬂszwnzg

25 469-6107020

1.1.l6

252135-M2
201476-M29

[26 3153-6107018
27 3153-6107019

Puc. 137. HaBecka nepenHeii u 3aaHeit nepeit (6106), yriotHeHus: iepeaHeit u 3aaHeit aepeit (6107)
Fig. 137. Front and rear door hinges (6106), front and rear door weatherstrips (6107)



10€

1] 2 ] 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9

- 31519-6110017 45 4321 5388 1 1 1 HancraBka nBepu rpyHTOBaHHasi jieBast Door primed 1. h. extension

31519-6110030 45 4321 5297 1 1 1 HancraBka aBepu (cBapka) mpaBasi Door r. h. extension (weldment)

31519-6110031 45 4321 5298 1 1 1 HancraBka nBepu (cBapka) JieBast Door 1. h. extension (weldment)

IToarpynna 6113. OKHO HaaCTABKM NepeaHeid JBepu
Subgroup 6113. Front Door Extension Window
138 3 1/28400/90 34 34 34  3aksienka riyxas 4x7 Blind rivet 4x7
4 31519-6111096 45 4321 5306 1 1 1 Pamka HancTtaBku ABepU HapyXHas TipaBast Door extension external r. h. frame
5 31519-6111097 45 4321 5307 1 1 1 Pamka HajcTaBku 1BepU HapyxkHasl JieBast Door extension external 1. h. frame
6 31519-6113060 45 4321 5312 2 2 2 CrekJio mepefaHeill HaACTaBKU 3aHee Front extension rear glass
7 31519-6115064 45 4321 5367 2 2 2 Pyuka-3amop pasmBIXKHOTO CTeKIa Handle-lock of sliding glass
8 31519-6113040 45 4321 5395 2 2 2 YnnotHUTeNb HaACTaBKU Extension weatherstrip
9 315177-6113056-01 45 4321 6585 4 4 4 Komnblio cromopHoe Locking ring
10 31519-6115082 45 4321 6087 2 2 2 1laii6a Washer
11 31519-6115084 45 4321 6088 2 2 2 Tlpoknanka Gasket
12 31519-6115078 45 4321 6085 2 2 2 Brynka Bushing
13 31519-6115050 45 4321 6445 2 2 2 Pyuka pasmaBIXHOTO CTEeKia Sliding glass handle
14 31519-6113050 45 4321 5311 2 2 2 CrekJio mepeqHell HaJACTaBKU MepenHee Front extension front glass
15 31519-6113030 45 4321 5310 2 2 2 YIUIOTHUTETh CIBUKHBIX CTEKOJ Sliding glass weatherstrip
I'PYIIIIA 62. IBEPH 3A/IHAS
GROUP 62. REAR DOOR
IToarpynna 6210. Hancraska 3aaHeii a1Bepu B cOope
Subgroup 6210. Rear Door Extension in Assy
138 16 31519-6110014 45 4321 5385 1 1 1 HancraBka nBepu okpailieHHasi rpaBasi Door painted r. h. extension

17 31519-6110015 45 4321 5386 1 1 1 Hancraska nBepu okpailleHHasi JieBast Door painted 1. h. extension
18 31519-6117052 45 4321 5314 2 2 2 Ilpoknanka HanCTaBKU IBEpU Door extension weatherstrip
19 1/38381/21 6 6 6  Bbont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
22 31519-6210010 45 4321 5315 1 1 1 Hancraska 3anHeit nepu npasasi B cOope Rear door r. h. extension in assy
23 31519-6210011 45 4321 5316 1 1 1 Hancraska 3anHeit n1Bepu JieBast B coope Rear door 1. h. extension in assy
- 31519-6110016 45 4321 5387 1 1 1 HancraBka aBepu rpyHTOBaHHasl MpaBast Door primed r. h. extension

31519-6110017 45 4321 5388 1 1 1 HancraBka nBepy rpyHTOBaHHas JieBast

31519-6110030
31519-6110031

45 4321 5297
45 4321 5298

p—

HancraBka aBepu (cBapka) mpasast

HancraBka aBepu (cBapka) jeBast

Door primed 1. h. extension
Door extension (weldment), r. h.

Door extension (weldment), 1. h.



0¢

W 0O N U W N=

10
1
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

31519-6110010
31519-6110011

1/28400/90

31519-6111096 |

31519-6111097 |
31519-6113060

31519-6115064

31519-6113040
315177-6113056-01
31519-6115082

31519-6115084

31519-6115078

31519-6115050
315177-6113056-01
31519-6113050

31519-6113030

31519-6110014
31519-6110015

31519-6117052

7
9

1/38381/21

31519-6210011
31519-6210010

31519-6213070
1/28400/90

315196110097
31519-6110096

315177-6113056-01
31519-6115050
31519-6115078
31519-6115084
31519-6115082

31519-6115064
315177-6113056-01

31519-6213080
31519-6113030
315196113040

31519-6110015
31519-6110014

31519-6117052
1/38381/21

Puc. 138. HancraBka nepeaneit nBepu B cobope (6110), okHO HanactaBku repenHeit nepu (6113), HanctaBka 3aaHeld nBepu B coope (6210), oKHO HaacTaBKM 3amHeit aBepu (6213)
Fig. 138. Front door extension in assy (6110), front door extension window (6113), rear door extension in assy (6210), rear door extension window (6213)




€0¢

1] 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
IMoarpymna 6213. OKHO HaACTABKH 3a/Heil 1Bepn
Subgroup 6213. Rear Door Extension Window
138 3 1/28400/90 34 34 34  3axsenka riyxas 4x7 Blind rivet 4x7
4 31519-6111096 45 4321 5306 1 1 1 Pamka HancTtaBku ABepU HapyXHasi mpaBast Door extension external r. h. frame
5 31519-6111097 45 4321 5307 1 1 1 Pamka HancTtaBku IBEpU HapyxHas JieBasi Door extension external 1. h. frame
7 31519-6115064 45 4321 5367 2 2 2 Pyuka-3amop pa3aBUXXHOIO CTekia Handle-lock of sliding glass
8 31519-6113040 45 4321 5395 2 2 2 VYIUIOTHUTENb HAICTaBKU Extension weatherstrip
9 315177-6113056-01 45 4321 6585 4 4 4  Konbuo cronopHoe Locking ring
10 31519-6115082 45 4321 6087 2 2 2 llaiiba Washer
11 31519-6115084 45 4321 6088 2 2 2 Tlpoknamka Gasket
12 31519-6115078 45 4321 6085 2 2 2 Brynka Bushing
13 31519-6115050 45 4321 6445 2 2 2 Pyuka pa3mBIXKHOTO CTEeKia Sliding glass handle
15 31519-6113030 45 4321 5310 2 2 2 YIUIOTHUTETh CIBUKHBIX CTEKOJ Sliding glass weatherstrip
20 31519-6213080 45 4321 5320 2 2 2 CrekJio 3aHeil HalCTaBKU 3a/Hee Rear extension rear glass
21 31519-6213070 45 4321 5319 2 2 2 CrexJio 3aiHell HaJCTaBKu TepenHee Rear extension front glass
I'PVIIIIA 63*. IBEPb 3AJIKA
GROUP 63*. BODY REAR END DOOR
* - B cocraBe aBTomobOmieit YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095
IToarpynna 6300. /IBepsb 3anka B coope
Subgroup 6300. Body Rear End Door in Assy
139 1 3153-6300014 45 4331 0164 1 1 1 [Bepb 3amHsisl OKpallleHHast Rear painted door
Ioarpynma 6302. O6uBKa ABepu 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6302. Body Rear End Door Trim
139 2206-5402256-01 45 5117 1878 17 17 17  ®ukcartop aepxatessi OOUBKH Trim holder stop
2206-5402254-01 45 5117 1849 17 17 17 Jlepxartenb 0OMBKU Trim holder
3153-6302010 45 4331 0656 1 1 1 OO0OMBKa IBEpU 3aKa Body rear end door trim
Hoarpynna 6303. OkHO ABepH 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6303. Body Rear End Door Window
139 2 3153-6303014 45 4331 0182 1 1 1 Y1uioTHUTETh CTEKJIA BEPU 3ajKa Body rear end door glass weatherstrip
3 3153-6303012 45 4331 0177 1 1 1 CTekio OKHa JBEpU 3aJKa Body rear end door window glass
4 3153-6303010 45 4331 0176 1 1 1 CTeKIIo JBEepH 3a1Ka C YIUIOTHUTEIEM Body rear end door glass with weatherstrip



¥0¢

10

1
12

13

14

15

3153-6313200
3159-6313200

3153-6313150
3159-6313150

3160-6313100

252037-M29

3153-6300014

3153-6303014

3153-6303012

3153-6303010

2206-5402256-01

2206-5402254-01

3153-6302010

3160-6313050

201420-M29

33

21

20

32

17

18

16
31
30

28
27

25
24
23

3153-6306011
3153-6306028

3153-6306022 ——

3153-6306018 \
252136-MN2 )
201496 nzg\ /’@®
9

3153-6306032

3160-6306454-02
3160-6306454
3153-6306514

3153-6306512
3153-6306452

3153-6306450

201 454-n29J/
252235-M2
3153-6306458

3153-6306010

3153-6306028
3153-6306022
3153-6306019
201496-M29 ——
252136-M2

3153-6306032

?}—48 3153-6306462
S=L_a 47 1/33130/01
5 ) \\

4 3160-6107032
45

3153-6307018

44 3160-6106096
43 3160-6306442

42 3153-6306400

24 1/06156/71

41 201457-N29
40 201416-N29

39 252234-N29

38 3153-6306402
37 3160-6106160

36 3160-6106108

35 3160-6106106
34 3160-6106104

Puc. 139. JIepb 3anka B cbope (6300), obuBka aBepu 3aaka (6302), okHo aBepu 3aaka (6303), HaBecka aBepu 3anka (6306), yrutoTHuTeNM aBepu 3aaka (6307), CTeKI00YMCTUTENL ABEpH 3aaKa (6313)
Fig. 139. Body rear end door in assy (6300), body rear end door trim (6302), body rear end door window (6303), body rear end door hinges (6306), body rear end door weatherstrips (6307), body
rear end door wiper (6313)



c0¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 e | 7] 8 ] 9 10
Ioarpynna 6305. 3amMoK 1 pyuyku ABepH 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6305. Body Rear End Door Lock and Handles

140 3151-6105147 45 4321 1663 1 1 1 MexaHu3M 3anMpaHust Locking mechanism
9 3151-6105021 1 1 1 LunuHap 3aMKa 3aXKWraHusl ¢ KIoYaMu Ignition switch cylinder complete with keys
10 3151-6105148 45 4321 1664 1 1 1 Basuk BBIKITIOUATENIsI 3aMKa JBEpU Door lock switch shaft
11 3151-6105170 45 4321 1670 1 1 1 LItndT cnenmanbHBIN Special pin
12 3151-6105144 45 4321 1661 1 1 1  KHomnka HapyXHOU pyuyKu Outer handle button
13 3151-6105146 45 4321 1662 1 1 1 IpyXuHa KHOIKK HAPYXHON py4YKU Outer handle button spring
14 31514-6105157-01* 45 4321 5639 1 1 1 Kopnyc HapyxHoi1 pyuku nBepu Door outer handle body
15 31514-6105160*! 45 4331 0139 1 1 1 Koprmyc HapyxHOI1 pydyku nBepu Door outer handle body
16 3153-6305162 45 4331 0772 1 1 1 IlnactuHa HAPYXXHOM PYy4YKU Outer handle plate
17 252036-1129 45 9811 1254 1 1 1 [1laii6a 5 Washer 5
18 252273-1129 45 9816 1473 1 1 1 [lait6a 5 cromopHasi ¢ Hapy>KHBIMU 3yObsIMU Locking washer 5 with outer teeth
19  224598-1129 45 9462 1080 1 1 1 BunHT M5X12 ¢ miockoii ToJoBKOi Flat-head screw M5x12
20 315177-6205200 1 1 1 IIpokyiaaka yrioTHUTENbHAsT OOIULIOBKU Door inner handle facing sealing gasket

BHYTPEHHEIl pYYKd ABEpU

21 252173-1129 45 9816 1453 2 2 2 [lait6a 5 cromopHasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3yObsiMU Locking washer 5 with inner teeth
22 1/32739/01 45 9962 2344 2 2 2 Bunt M5x10 ¢ uunmHapuyeckoil roloBKoi Round-head screw M5x10
23 315177-6105120 1 1 1 Tsara BHyTpeHHE! PydyKHU IPaBOil ABEPU R. h. door inner handle rod
24 315177-6205098 2 2 2 [Tnactuna npotusowymHas (2H-I-TMKII-CI1-2) Noise suppressing plate (2H-I-TMKII-C1-2)
25 3151-6205180 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHSIST Door inner handle
26 3151-6205185 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH BHyTpeHHe pyuyku ABepU Door inner handle bracket
27 3151-6205192 1 1 1 [TpyxrHa BHYTpEeHHEH py4uKd ABEPU Door inner handle spring
28 3151-6205182 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepuw BHYTpeHHSISI Door inner handle
29 3151-6205187 1 1 1 Ocb BHYTpEeHHEN PYYKU ABEpU Door inner handle axle
30 3151-6205198 45 4321 4200 1 1 1 OO0/11M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHEH PYyuKU Inner handle facing
31 1/32762/01 45 9962 2395 2 2 2 Bunr M6x16 Screw M6x16
32 3160-6305514 45 3149 2550 2 2 2 3armyiika pyyku 3aKpbIBaHUS IBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door handle stopper
33 3160-6305500 45 3149 2549 1 1 1 Pyuka 3akpblBaHMS ABEpU 3aKa Body rear end door handle
34 1/32992/01 45 9962 2747 1 1 1 BuHT M5X12 ¢ MOTaifHO#M TOJIOBKOM Counter-sunk screw M5x12
35 315177-6105220 1 1 1 Pyuka BHyTpeHHEl OJIOKMPOBKU 3aMKa Lock internal locking handle
36 315177-6105224 1 1 1 PoseTka pyuku BHYTpeHHEl OJOKMPOBKU Lock internal locking handle escutcheon
37 220050-1129 45 9432 1052 2 2 2 BuHT M4x8 ¢ momykpyrioi rojgoBKoi Round-head screw M4x8
38 252172-1129 45 9816 1452 2 2 2 Ulaiida 4 crornopHas ¢ BHYTPEHHUMU 3yObsIMU Locking washer 4 with inner teeth
39 315177-6105230 1 1 1 INpoknanka pyyku BHYTPEHHEH OJIOKMPOBKU Lock internal locking handle gasket



90¢

34 1/32992/01

35 315177-6105220

33 3160-6305500 36 315177-6105224

32 3160-6305514
31 1/32762/01

37 220050-N29

38 252172-N29

39 315177-6105230

40 3153-6305207

Ty 41 13301301
B 42 252263-M29

3151-6205198

7 452-3724523 — ==

N w
/Q”— 43 3151-6105198-01
29 3151-6205187
28 3151-6205182

@@?"t 44 315177-6105091
| & 42 252263-M29
27 3151-6205192 o
26 3151-6205185 Ty e 41 1/33013/01
\ N Z
25 3151-620518 C%?& r "S J 42 25226329
Chy*

45 3151-6105011

6 3153-6314118 — '

7 452-3724523

24 315177-6205098

/ — T\ S
Wé 23 315177-6105120 23 315177-6105120

22 1/32730/01— &
21 252173-M29
20 315177-6205200

6 3153-6314118

5 3160-6318060-01 s
4 3160-6318060

3 3160-5208110
2

3160-5208094
452-5208000

315177-6205098

19 224598-M29
18 252273-M29
17 252036-M29
16 3153-6305162
15 31514-6105160 |
14 31514-6105157-01|
13 3151-6105146
12 3151-6105144

3153-6305150
3153-6305150-01

11 3151-6105170 1/32760/01
10 3151-6105148
9 3151-6105021 252004-N29
8 3151-6105147 252154-N2

Puc. 140. 3amok u pyuku aBepu 3anaka (6305), oMmbIBaTesb cTeksia aBepu 3anka (6314)
Fig. 140. Body rear end door lock and handles (6305), body rear end door glass washer (6314)



LOE

1] 2 ] 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9

140 40 3153-6305207 45 4331 0774 1 1 1 MexaHuaMm OJOKMPOBKU Locking mechanism
41 1/33013/01 45 9962 2801 5 5 5 BuHT M6X16 c mOTaifHO TOJOBKOM Counter-sunk screw M6x16
42 252263-1129 45 9816 1494 5 5 5 [Ilait6a 6 cTomopHast Locking washer 6
43 3151-6105198-01 45 4321 2011 1 1 1 INpoknanka 3ailenkyd 3aMkKa Lock catch gasket
44 315177-6105091 45 4321 1911 1 1 1 3aluenka 3amMKa IBepy JieBasi Door lock 1. h. catch
45 3151-6105011 45 4321 1620 1 1 1 3aMoK mepenHel IBepu JIEBBIi Front door 1. h. lock
46 3153-6305150 45 4331 0771 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHast IBepHU 3amKa Body rear end door outer handle
47 3153-6305150-01* 45 4331 0946 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHasi aBepu 3aaka Body rear end door outer handle
48 1/32760/01 45 9962 2389 2 2 2 Bunt M6xX12 ¢ HMIMHIPUYECKOM TOJIOBKOMI Round-head screw M6x12
49 252004-I129 45 9811 1205 2 2 2 1lait6a 6 Washer 6
50 252154-112 45 9816 6005 2 2 2 IMait6a 6J1 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
* - Bxomut B cocTtaB 3153-6305150-01

Is part of 3153-6305150-01
*1 _ Bxomut B cocrtas 3153-6305150
Is part of 3153-6305150
IMonrpynna 6306. HaBecka aBepu 3aaka
Subgroup 6306. Body Rear End Door Hinges

139 16 3153-6306032 45 4331 0760 2 2 2 3arymka Stopper
17 252136-112 45 9816 6067 6 6 6 [ait6a 100T npyxuHHast Spring washer 100T
18 201496-1129 45 9346 1558 6 6 6  Bont M10x22 Bolt M10x22
19 3153-6306019 45 4331 0757 1 1 1 3BEHO METIM HEMOABUXHOE HUXHee Hinge fixed lower member
20 3153-6306022 45 4331 0758 2 2 2 3BEHO IIETJIN ITOABIKHOE Hinge movable member
21 3153-6306028 45 4331 0759 2 2 2 Och neTiiv ABepU 3aJaKa Body rear end door hinge axle
22 3153-6306010 45 4331 0180 1 1 1 Tetns HIKHSSA Lower hinge
23 3153-6306458 45 4331 0766 1 1 1 Ipokianka peryimpoBoYHast Adjusting shim
24 252235-1129 45 9816 1475 4 4 4 [lait6a 8 3yOuaras Toothed washer 8
25  201454-T129 45 9346 1520 2 2 2 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
26 3153-6306450 45 4331 0763 1 1 1 [um aBepu 3amKa Body rear end door boss
27 3153-6306452 45 4331 0764 1 1 1 Kopmyc mumma gsepu 3aaka Body rear end door boss body
28 3153-6306512 45 4331 0768 1 1 1 [pyxunka cyxaps Block spring
29 3153-6306514 45 4331 0769 1 1 1 Ocb cyxapst Block axle
30 3160-6306454 45 3149 1287 1 1 1 Cyxapb IIMIa ABEPU 3aaKa Body rear end door boss block
31 3160-6306454-02+ 45 4136 0405 | | | Cyxapp LIuIa IBepH 3aaKa Body rear end door boss block
32 3153-6306018 45 4331 0756 1 1 1 3BEHO METJIM HEMOABUKHOE BEpXHEe Hinge fixed upper member



80¢

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
139 33 3153-6306011 45 4331 0755 1 1 1 Tletns BepxHsis Upper hinge
34 3160-6106104 45 4136 0694 1 1 1 tudTt orpannuntens aBepu Door limiter pin
35 3160-6106106 45 4136 0695 1 1 1 [1lait6a yrnopHasi OrpaHUYMUTENS IBEPU Door limiter thrust washer
36 3160-6106108 1 1 1 Bydep orpanuuurens apepu Door limiter buffer
37 3160-6106160 45 4136 0696 1 1 1 CTomop orpaHUYUTENS IBEpU Door limiter stop
38 3153-6306402 45 4331 0762 1 1 1 CrepxkeHb OrpaHUYMTeNIsl OTKPbIBAHUSI IBEPU 3ajiKa Body rear end door limiter stem
39 252234-T129 45 9816 1474 2 2 2 [IIait6a 2-6 cromopHas ¢ HApYXXHBIMH 3yObSIMU Locking washer 2-6 with outer teeth
40  201416-1129 45 9346 1502 2 2 2 Bont M6x12 Bolt M6x12
41 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 2 2 2 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
42 3153-6306400 45 4331 0761 1 1 1 OrpaHn4mnTeIh OTKPBIBAHUS ABEPU Door limiter
43 3160-6306442 45 3149 1284 1 1 1 Buiika orpaHWM4UTENIs] OTKPBIBAHUS TBEPH 3ajIKa Body rear end door limiter yoke
44 3160-6106096 45 3149 2013 1 1 1 [Maneu KperieHUss OrpaHUYUTENSI ABEPU Door limiter fastening pin
47 1/33130/01 45 9979 2211 3 3 3 BuHT M6x16 ¢ TOMyNOTaitHO! TOJIOBKOIA Semi-sunk screw M6x16
48 3153-6306462 45 4331 0767 1 1 1 ['He3mo 1mMma ABEpHU 3aaKa Body rear end door boss seat
TToarpynna 6307. YnioTHuTe M aBepH 3aaKa
Subgroup 6307. Body Rear End Door Weatherstrips
139 45 3153-6307018 45 4331 0181 1 1 1 YmioTHUTENb NMpoeMa IBepu Door aperture weatherstrip
46 3160-6107032 45 3149 3340 1 1 1 XKryT coenmuHUTENTBHBIN Connecting wire bundle
ITonrpynna 6313. Crek004MCTUTEb JBEPH 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6313. Body Rear End Door Wiper
139 8 3160-6313050 45 3149 1260 1 1 1 IMpoxnanka Gasket
9 3153-6313200 45 7367 1612 1 1 1 [lleTka CTEKIOOYUCTUTES Wiper blade
10 3159-6313200* 45 7367 3509 1 1 1 IleTka CTEKIOOYUCTUTENS Wiper blade
11 3153-6313150 45 7367 1611 1 1 1 PbIyar cTeKJI004MCTUTENIS Wiper lever
12 3159-6313150* 45 7367 3508 1 1 1 Poryar creknoouuncrurens Wiper lever
13 3160-6313100 45 7375 3365 1 1 1 MortopenykTop Reducing gear
14 252037-1129 45 9811 1255 2 2 2 Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
15 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 2 2 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
Ionrpynna 6314. OMbIBaTeb CTEKIa BepU 3aaKa
Subgroup 6314. Body Rear End Door Glass Washer
140 1 452-5208000 45 3111 7387 1 1 1 OMbIBaTeNb 2JEKTPUUECKUI Electrical washer
2 3160-5208094 45 3149 1534 1 1 1 IInanr 1 ombiBaTens Washer No. 1 hose



60¢

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
140 3 3160-5208110 1 1 1 KnamnaH oOpaTHbIN Return valve
4 3160-6318060 1 1 1 XKuknep ombiBarest Washer jet
5 3160-6318060-01* 1 1 1 Kukiep oMbiBatesst Washer jet
6 3153-6314118 45 4331 0754 1 1 1 TpyOka ombIBaTessI CTeKJIa IBEpM 3aaKa Body rear end door glass washer tube
7 452-3724523 45 3111 8202 2 2 2 Brynka ymnotHutenbHast Sealing bushing
I'PYIIIIA 68. CUJIEHbA
GROUP 68. SEATS
Ioarpynna 6810. Cunenne BoauTesis
Subgroup 6810. Driver's Seat
141 1 31514-6810010-12 1 1 1 CunieHbe TepenHee MpaBoe B cOope Front r. h. seat in assy
2 31514-6810010-40" 1 1 1 CuneHbe TepemHee IpaBoe B cOope Front r. h. seat in assy
3 31514-6810011-12 1 1 1 CuneHbe nepemHee JeBoe B cOope Front 1. h. seat in assy
4 31514-6810011-40" 1 1 1 CunieHbe TiepeqHee JieBoe B coope Front 1. h. seat in assy
5 469-8217036 45 43162 218 2 2 2 TIpoOka-3armaylika Plug
6 252006-1129 45 9811 1207 6 6 6  Llaii6a 10 Washer 10
7 252156-112 45 9816 6007 6 6 6  IHait6a 10JI npyXuHHast Spring washer 10J1
8 200315-1129 45 9326 1061 6 6 6  Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
Ionrpynna 6816. ITonoKOTHUK
Subgroup 6816. Arm Rest
141 10 3153-6816010 45 4331 0392 2 2 2 TMomTOKOTHUK CUNIEHbSI C KPOHIITEHHAMY TIPaBBIIA Seat arm rest complete with brackets, r. h.
11 3153-6816011 45 4331 0393 2 2 2 [TomTOKOTHUK CHAEHBS ¢ KPOHIUTEHHAMM JIEBBIA Seat arm rest complete with brackets, 1. h.
IToarpynna 6820. Cunenbe 3aaHee
Subgroup 6820. Rear Seat
141 6 252006-1129 45 9811 1207 4 4 4  Illaii6a 10 Washer 10
7 252156-112 45 9816 6007 4 4 4 [ait6a 10J1 mpyxunHast Spring washer 10J1
201495-1129 45 9346 1557 4 4 4 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
12 3160-6820010-12 1 1 1 CuneHbe 3amHee Rear seat
13 3160-6820010-40* 1 1 1 CuneHbe 3amHee Rear seat
14 251514-1129 45 9554 1906 2 2 2 Taiika-6apamek M10 Fly nut M10
15 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 2 2 2 Illaji6a 8 Washer 8§
16 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 2 2 2 [aii6a 8J1 npyxxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
17 201454-T129 45 9346 1520 2 2 2 bont M8x16.68.016 Bolt M8x16.68.016



01¢

1 31514-6810010-12 |10 3153-6816010
2 31514-6810010-40 11 3153-6816011
3 31514-6810011-12
4 31514-6810011-40
3160-6820010-12
3160-6820010-40
5 469-8217036
14 251514-M29
6 252006-M29
7 252156-M2
8 200315-M29

=

15 352515-M29

\ 16 252155-M2

9 201495-M29

7 252156-M2 - = =
6 252006-M29 \\x@%ﬁy / / / 17 201454-M129

Puc. 141. Cunenbe Boautenst (6810), momiokotHuk (6816), cuneHbe 3agHee (6820)
Fig. 141. Driver's seat (6810), arm rest (6816), rear seat (6820)



I1¢

1] 2 3 4 s 6 | 7] 8 9
IMoarpynna 6870%. CuneHbe OTKHAHOE
Subgroup 6870%. Folding Seat
142 1 31514-6873010-10 45 4321 6076 2 2 2 IMomyiika OTKUIHOTO CUIEHBS Folding seat cushion
2 31514-6873020-10 45 4321 6077 2 2 2 TMonoymika OTKMIHOTO CUICHBSI C OOMBKOM Folding seat cushion complete with upholstery
3 31514-6873040-10 45 4321 6080 4 4 4 Oo6oiima Gydepa Buffer holder
4 469BI1-6873032 45 4316 4311 2 2 2 KpoHIUTEHH MOMYIIKU MPONOJbHOIO CUIEHBS Longitudinal seat cushion bracket
5 201458-1129 45 9346 1524 4 4 4  bBonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25
6 31514-6873042-10 45 4321 6081 4 4 4 INpoxnanka Oydepa Buffer gasket
7 76-7503080 45 4315 2249 4 4 4 Bydep momymiku Cushion buffer
8 352515-1129 45 9964 6020 4 4 4 [1laii6a 8 Washer 8
9 201463-1129 45 9346 1529 4 4 4 Bont M8x38 Bolt M8x38
10 201457-1129 45 9346 1523 4 4 4  Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
11 3153-6870050 45 4331 0258 4 4 4 Pemenb KperuieHUs MPOMOJIEHOTO CUICHbBS Longitudinal seat fastening strap
12 31514-6875010-10 45 4321 6082 2 2 2 CnmHKa OTKUIHOTO CHICHBS Folding seat back
13 352517-1129 45 9964 6022 2 2 2 Ulaiiba Washer
14 258039-1129 45 9871 1050 2 2 2 ImmaT 3,2x20 Cotter 3.2x20
15 260092-1129 45 9862 1087 2 2 2 Tanen 12x48 Pin 12x48
16 1/20191/01 4 4 4 Koprmyc 3actexku Fastener body
17 1/76790/01 45 9979 2678 2 2 2 Bunr 3,6x19 Screw 3.6x19
* - B coctaBe aBromoOuieit YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095 (ycTaHaBniuBaeTcsl 1Mo TPeOOBAHUIO 3aKa3ynKa)
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095 (installed upon request)
Ioarpynna 6870*. Cunenbe oTKMIHOE
Subgroup 6870*. Folding Seat
143 18 469-7000110-02 45 4316 1476 1 1 1 [Momyiika 3agHero cuaeHbsl npasasi B coope Rear seat r. h. cushion in assy
19 469-7000111-02 45 4316 1479 1 1 1 IMonyuika 3agHeTro cuaeHbs jJeBas B coope Rear seat 1. h. cushion in assy
20 469-7000210-02 45 4316 1492 2 2 2 CrniMHKa 33IHeTO CUICHBSI C KPOHIITEHHAMU B cOope Rear seat back with brackets in assy
21 469-7000212-02 45 4316 3609 2 2 2 CriMHKa 3aJHEero CUAEHbs Rear seat back
22 469-7000140-10 45 4316 4896 2 2 2 Kprouok kperuieHus1 OAYIIKU 3aJHErO CUIEHbs B cOope Rear seat cushion fastening hook in assy
23 469-7005030-01 45 4316 1514 4 4 4 KpoHiuTeitH cnuHKY 3aIHETO CUAEHbS Rear seat back bracket
24 1/32764/01 45 9962 2402 8 8 8  BuHT M6X20 Screw M6x20
25 201454-1129 45 9346 1520 8 8 8  Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
26 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 8 8 8  Illaiiba 8 Washer 8
27 252155-112 45 9816 6006 8 4 4 1llaii6a 8 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 8
28 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 10 10 10 Taiika M8 Nut M8
29 469-7000126 45 4316 1482 2 2 2 Bydep dukcaTopa 3agHero cumeHbs Rear seat lock buffer



(483

2 31514-6873020-10
3 31514-6873040-10
4 469Br-6873032

5 201458-M29

6 31514-6873042-10
7 76-7503080

8 352515-M29

9 201463-M29

10 201457-N29
11 3153-6870050

12 31514-6875010-10
13 352517-M29

14 258039-M29

15 260092-M29
16 1/20191/01

17 1/76790/01

Puc. 142. Cunenbe otkuaHoe (6870)/1
Fig. 142. Folding seat (6870)/1

1 31514-6873010-10 ———




€re

18 469-7000110-02

19 469-7000111-02

20 469-7000210-02

21 469-7000212-02
22 469-7000140-10
23 469-7005030-01 —UL

24 1/32764/01

25 201454-N29

26 252005-M29

25 201454-N29 .

26 252005-M29 L—

27 252155-N2 Uil \P 25 201454-N29

20 ssosares— ey _

TS 26 252005-M129

e

27 252155-M2 LT

28 250510-N29

32 1/32760/01
31 252154-N2

_ 5P

19 469-7000111-02

35 258038-N29

30 469-7000128 36 260062-N29

29 469-7000126

Puc. 143. Cunenbe otkumHoe (6870)/2
Fig. 143. Folding seat (6870)/2



17483

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9

143 30 469-7000128 45 4316 1484 2 2 2 Oo6nuiioBka Oydepa ukcaTtopa 3agHETO CUACHBS Rear seat lock buffer lining
31 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 4 4 4 Iait6a 6 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6
32 1/32760/01 45 9962 2389 4 4 4  Bunr M6x12 Screw M6x12
33 76-7503080 45 4315 2249 2 2 2 Bydep monmymku 3agHero cuaeHbs Rear seat cushion buffer
34 252038-1129 45 9811 1256 2 2 2 laii6a 8 Washer 8
35 258038-1129 45 9871 1049 4 4 4 [lnmmunat 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
36 260062-1129 45 9862 1063 4 4 4 Tamen 10x40 Pin 10x40
* - B cocraBe aBTomoOuneit YA3-31519-195, YA3-315195-123 u YA3-315143-195 (ycraHaBnuBaeTcs MO TPeOOBAaHUIO 3aKa34MKa)

As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195, UAZ-315195-123 and UAZ-315143-195 (installed upon request)
I'PYIIIIA 81. BEHTWIALIMA U OTOILIEHUE
GROUP 81. BODY VENTILATION AND HEATING ARRANGEMENT
Ioarpynna 8101. Oronjienue Ky30Ba U TpPyOONpPOBO/BI
Subgroup 8101. Body Heating Arrangement and Piping

144 1 469-8101010-20 45 4316 2597 1 - - Otonurenb B cObope Heater assy
2 3151-8101010-20 45 4321 5614 - 1 1 Oronureab B coope Heater assy
3 469-8101114-b 45 4316 1584 1 1 1 TNpokianka Koxyxa Housing gasket
4 451A-8110116 45 3111 4189 1 1 1 [Mpoknanka paavaTopa Radiator gasket
5 3151-8101074 45 4321 5617 - 2 2 TIpoknaaka pagratopa OTOMUTES Heater radiator gasket
6 469-8101400-10 45 4316 2677 1 1 1 DuKcaTop KpBIILKK pacrpeaeTnuTes Distributor cover lock
7 469-8101098-20 45 4316 2665 1 1 1 Koxyx paguatopa B cbope Radiator shell in assy
8 469-8101370-20 45 4316 2675 1 1 1 Kpslika pacnpenenutesst Distributor cover
9 469-8101372-20 45 4316 2676 1 1 1 Kpsliika Jiroka Hatch cover
10 469-8101380 45 4316 1620 1 1 1 Ocpb netin Hinge axle
11 242469-1129 45 9472 1512 1 1 1 Bunt M5x8 Screw M5x8
12 469-8101130-11 45 4316 4025 1 1 1 KpsimbuaTka Impeller
13 1/32719/01 45 9962 2301 2 2 2 Bunr M4x10 Screw M4x10
14 252172-1129 45 9816 1452 2 2 2 [1lait6a 4 npykuHHas 3yo4yatas ¢ BHYTPEHHUMHU 3yOLIaMu Spring washer 4 with inner teeth
15 201417-1129 45 9346 1503 3 3 3 Boar M6x14 Bolt M6x14
16 1/32760/01 45 9962 2389 2 2 2 Bunr M6x12 Screw M6x12
17 250462-1129 45 9553 1052 2 2 2 Taiika M4 Nut M4
18 A-14598 45 4311 0037 1 1 1 Ckoba KperuieHHs TTPOBOIOB ¢ap Headlamp wire fastening clamp
19 258038-1129 45 9871 1049 2 2 2 ImaT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 13-8102240 45 4512 4165 1 1 1 INpoxknaaka aucka Disk gasket
21 252234-1129 45 9816 1474 1 1 1 1laii6a 2-6 Washer 2-6




CIE

469-8101010-20

3151-8101010-20

469-8101114-B

451A-8110116
3151-8101074

469-8101400-10
469-8101098-20

469-8101370-20

1
12

469-8101372-20
469-8101380

242469-M29
469-8101130-11

258038-129
A-14598

250462-M129
1/32760/01

|
5

[

|

201417-N29 &3 ]
252172-M29 \Ej 21 252234-MN29

1/32719/01

Puc. 144. Otorenue Ky3oBa u Tpybomnposonst (8101)/1
Fig. 144. Body heating arrangement and piping (8101)/1

250508-M29
252037-N29
353700-N29

30-8101016
250464-1129
252173-M29

13-8102238

21-8102232

31512-3730010
3741-3730010

469-8102076 ——



91¢

1| 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
144 22 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
23 252037-1129 45 9811 1255 2 2 2 llaii6a 6 Washer 6
24 353700-1129 45 9964 8411 2 2 2 [Manen crenuanbHbIi 8x164 Special pin 8x164
25 30-8101016 45 4316 0761 2 2 2 Tsara KperuleHusl OTOIUTEs Heater fastening rod
26 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 2 2 2 Taiika M5 Nut M5
27 252173-1129 45 9816 1453 2 2 2 lait6a 2-5 npyxuHHast 3yOuarasi ¢ BHyTPEHHUMU 3y0OlLiaMu Spring washer 2-5 with inner teeth
28 13-8102238 45 4512 4164 1 1 1 Huck Disk
29 21-8102232 45 4312 5776 1 1 1 [1pokitamka 3JIEKTpOIBUTATEIIS Electric motor gasket
30 31512-3730010 45 4321 3924 1 1 1 OneKkTpoaBUraresib B coope Electric motor in assy
31 3741-3730010* 45 3135 2907 1 1 1 OnekTpoaBuraresib B cbope Electric motor in assy
32 469-8102076 45 4316 2683 1 1 1 DJIeKTPOABUTATENH C ANCKOM B cOOpe Electric motor with disk in assy
145 33 3160-8101150 - 1 1 KpaH ynpaBnenust otonutenieMm Heater control cock
34 31514-8101160 2 - - XOMYT 4YepBSIYHBIN Worm yoke
35 3160-8101160 - 8 8  XoMyr uyepBAYHbBII Worm yoke
36 765-8101036-A 45 4315 2982 1 - - IInaHr BOyCKHOW OTOMMTENS Heater inlet hose
37 315123-8101037 - - 1 [IImaHT BBIITYCKHOM OTOITMTEJIST Heater outlet hose
38 3159-8101052 - 1 - LlnaHT BBIMYCKHOW OTOMUTENS Heater outlet hose
39 250608-1129 45 9553 1254 - 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
40 293221-1129 45 9952 6103 - 2 2 llaii6a 6 Washer 6
41 3151-8101037 1 - - [IInaHr BBIMYCKHON OTOIUTENS Heater outlet hose
42 315123-8101038 - - 1 IInaHr BOyCKHOI OTOITUATEJIS Heater inlet hose
43 3159-8101048 - 1 - LLnaHr BIyCKHOW OTOMUTENSI Heater inlet hose
44 3160-8101210 45 3149 2435 - 1 1 YnnotHurens Tpyd KpaHa OTOMUTENS Heater cock tube seal
45 3151-8101060 45 4321 1495 1 - - PaguaTop B cbope Radiator in assy
46 3151-8101060-20 45 4321 4657 - 1 1 Panuatop B cGope Radiator in assy
51 469-1015748 45 4316 0049 1 1 1 Inanr cnvBa BOmbI Water drain hose
53 31519-8101120 45 4321 6490 - 1 1 3acjoHKa KOXyXxa paauaropa OTOIUTENIs! Heater radiator shell damper
54 3151-8101036 45 4321 4656 - 2 2 IllnaHr cucTeMbl OTOIUICHUS Heater hose
55 451/1-8101176 45 3111 4190 2 - - VIIOTHUTENb 1LIIJIaHTa Hose seal
Ioarpynna 8102. O6orpeBaTe/ib BETPOBOTO CTEKIA
Subgroup 8102. Windshield Hot-Air Defroster
145 47 469-8102070 45 4316 1627 2 2 2 Otpaxarenb narpyoka B coope Pipe deflector in assy
48 31514-8102040 45 4321 2380 2 2 2 [MatpyGok obmyBa BETPOBOTO CTEKIIa B cOOpe Windshield defroster pipe in assy
49 1/32742/01 45 9962 2454 4 4 4  Bunt M5x16 Screw M5x16
50 3151-8102063 45 4316 3588 1 1 1 IlInanr obmyBa BETpOBOrO CTEKJIA JIEBBINA Windshield defroster 1. h. hose



LIg

33 3160-8101150

34 31514-8101160 |
35 3160-8101160 |

36 763-8101036-A |
37 315123-8101037 |

38 3159-8101052

39 250608-N29
40 293221-N29

T~
34 31514-8101160 | -
35 3160-8101160 | -
~—
41 3151-8101037 | 55 45101-8101176 7

42 315123-8101038 |

43 3159-8101048 34 31514-8101160

35 3160-8101160
3151-8101036
31519-8101120

<Toar

44 3160-8101210

>

45 3151-8101060
46 3151-8101060-20

N ‘I
469-8102070 1

31514-8102040

49 1/32742/01
3151-8102063

1/32742/01
31514-8102040
469-8102061 ———

51 469-1015748X

Puc. 145. Otomnenue Ky3osa u TpydornpoBonbl (8101)/2, oborpesaresns BerpoBoro crekia (8102)
Fig. 145. Body heating arrangement and piping (8101)/2, windshield hot-air defroster (8102)



= 1] 2 ] 3 4 | s [ 6 | 7 8 9
)
145 52 469-8102061 45 4316 3587 1 1 1 LlnaHr o6ayBa BETPOBOrO CTEKJa MpaBblit Windshield defroster r. h. hose
I'PYIIIIA 82. ITPUHAIJIE2ZKHOCTHU KY30BA
GROUP 82. BODY ACCESSORIES
Ioarpynna 8201. 3epkayio 3aanero Buaa
Subgroup 8201. Rear View Mirror

146 1 1/03770/01 45 9962 2102 8 8 8  BuHTr M6x25 Screw M6x25
2 252154-1129 45 98161005 8 8 8 [ait6a 6J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
3 3151-8201502 1 1 1 3epKkaJio 3aHEro Bujaa IpaBoe R. h. rear view mirror
4 3151-8201503 1 1 1 3epKajio 3alHEero BUIa JIeBOE L. h. rear view mirror
15 252262-1129 45 9816 1493 2 2 2 [laft6a 5 npykuHHAs KOHWYECKasl C Hapy>KHBIMU 3yOramMu Spring tapered washer 5 with outer teeth
16 223040-1129 45 9422 1082 2 2 2 Bunr M5x16 Screw M5x16
17 3151-8201010 1 1 1 3epkajio 3a1Hero Buaa BHYTPEHHee Inner rear view mirror

Ionrpynna 8202*. ITopyynu, KpIOYKH ISl O/€XKAbI
Subgroup 8202*. Grab Rails and Clothes Hooks

147 1 3153-8202030 4543310315 4 4 4 Hakimanka miacTUHBI KpEIUIeHUs TTOPYIHS Grab rail strip cover plate
2 3160-8202018 6 6 6 IlnacTHa KperuieHUs MOPYYHS Grab rail strip
3 3160-8202010 4 4 4 IMopyyeHs mepemHuit Front grab rail
4 3160-8202020 6 6 6  OOGJIUIIOBKA TUIACTUHBI KPEIUICHUS] TIOPYYHS Grab rail strip facing
5 252174-1129 45 9816 1454 12 12 12 Illait6a 6 3ybuatasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMHU 3yOLIaMu Washer 6 with inner teeth
6 1/25990/71* 45 9962 6399 12 12 12 IHaii6a 6x14 Washer 6x14
7 222532-1129 45 9442 1115 6 6 6  BunarT M6x30 Screw M6x30
8 1/32768/01* 6 6 6  Buntr M6x30 Screw M6x30
9 3159-8202190 45 4345 0136 1 1 1 O6nuLIoBKa 3aHe peliKy KPbIIIU Roof rear strip facing
10 3159-8202196* 45 4345 0666 1 1 1 OOGMIIOBKA 3alHE PeKKM KPBILIH Roof rear strip facing
11 3160-8202080 2 2 2 IMopyuenn 3amHUiA Rear grab rail
12 3153-8202032 45 4331 0316 2 2 2 Haknagka KpoHITeiiHa KperyieHUs! MOpyYHsI Grab rail bracket cover plate
13 3160-8202028 3 3 3 KpoHiureitH mopy4yHs Grab rail bracket
14 3160-8202024 3 3 3 Kproyok st onexabt Clothes hook
15 222537-T129 45 9442 1121 6 6 6  Bunr M6x45 Screw M6x45
16 1/32771/01* 6 6 6  Bunr M6x45 Screw M6x45

* - B cocraBe aBToMoOuMieir YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095

As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095



250464-M29
252133-N2
352514-M29
3160-8208010

1/03770/01
252154-M29
3151-8201502
3151-8201503

2 ON =

|18
(19
5 4510-8204038 — |
6 76-8204033 20
7 252173-M29 2
8 469-8204010
9 1/32740/01 14
10 76-8204032 22

|23
|24

Puc. 146. 3epkana 3aanero Buma (8201), ko3bipek NpoTHBOcoNHeYHbIN (8204), opHameHThI (8212)
Fig. 146. Rear view mirrors (8201), sun visor (8204), emblem marks (8212)

6l¢

15 252262-M29
16 223040-M29

17 3151-8201010

31514-8212202
31514-8212203

31514-8212204
31514-8212205

250464-M29
450-5301168
3151-8212022
3160-8112022



0ce

1] 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
IHonrpynna 8204. Ko3bIpbku NPOTHBOCO/IHEYHbIE
Subgroup 8204. Sun Visors
146 5 451/1-8204038 45 3111 3755 4 4 4 Ochb KO3BIpbKa Sun visor axle
6 76-8204033 45 4315 2345 2 2 2 KpoHIUTEHH KO3bIPbKA JIEBBIH Sun visor 1. h. bracket
7 252173-1129 45 9816 1453 4 4 4 [ait6a 5 3ybyarasi ¢ BHyTpeHHUMU 3yOLaMU Washer 5 with inner teeth
8 469-8204010 45 4316 1634 2 2 2 Ko3bIpek MpOoTUBOCOTHEYHBIN B cOOpe Sun visor in assy
9 1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 4 4 4 Buntr M5x12 Screw M5x12
10 76-8204032 45 4315 2344 2 2 2 KpoHuiTeitH Ko3blpbKa IpaBblid Sun visor r.h. bracket
Ionrpynna 8208. Otpaxarenu cBera
Subgroup 8208. Reflectors
146 11 3160-8208010 2 2 2 CaeTOBO3BpallIaTEh Reflector
12 352514-1129 45 9964 6019 2 2 2 laiba 5 Washer 5
13 252133-112 45 9816 6044 2 2 2 lait6a 5T npyXuHHas Spring washer 5T
14 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 2 2 2 Taiika M5x0,8 Nut M5x0.8
IToarpynna 8212. OpHameHTbI
Subgroup 8212. Emblem Marks
146 14 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 2 2 2 Taiika M5 Nut M5
18 31514-8212202 2 2 2 Hakiagka BepxHeil neTim ImpaBast Upper hinge r. h. cover plate
19 31514-8212203 2 2 2 Haxnanka BepxHeli netmiu JeBast Upper hinge 1. h. cover plate
20 31514-8212204 2 2 2 Haknanka HMKHE# MeTiu IpaBast Lower hinge r. h. cover plate
21 31514-8212205 2 2 2 Hakimagka HIDKHE# TeTIn jeBast Lower hinge 1. h. cover plate
22 450-5301168 45 3111 4168 2 2 2 [lait6a pacriopHast KperjieHusI 3aBOJCKOTO 3HaKa Emblem mark mounting spacer washer
23 3151-8212022 1 1 1 3aBONCKON 3HaK Emblem mark
24 3160-8212022* 1 1 1 3aBo/ICKOI 3HAK Emblem mark
Ilonrpynna 8217. Pemuun 6e3onmacHocTi
Subgroup 8217. Safety Belts
148 1 31512-8217012-01* 1 1 1 PeMeHb 6€30MacHOCTU 3aaHUIA TIPABbIi Rear r. h. safety belt
2 31514-8217012-01*! 1 1 1 PemeHb Ge30macHOCTM 3aaHUI MPaBbIit Rear r. h. safety belt
3 31512-8217010-01* 1 1 1 PemeHb Ge30macHOCTH TIEpeIHUNA TTpaBhIi Front r. h. safety belt
4 3153-8217010-01*! 1 1 1 Pemenb Ge3ornacHOCTH TnepenHUit MpaBblit Front r. h. safety belt
5 31512-8217011-01* 1 1 1 PeMeHb 6e30MacHOCTH TepeAHUI JICBBIM Front L. h. safety belt
6 3153-8217011-01*! 1 1 1 PeMeHb Ge30macHOCTM MepeIHMIA JIeBbIi Front 1. h. safety belt
7 201496-1129 45 9346 1558 4*/10%' 4*/10*! 4*/10*! Bont M10x22 Bolt M10x22
8 252156-112 45 9816 6007 4*/14*14*/14*1 4*/14*! [lait6a 10J1 npykuHHast Spring washer 10J1



|¥43

3153-8202030 @
3160-8202018 /m/
3160-8202010 5

3160-8202020 5 /%
252174-M29 /W/
1/25990/71

222532-1M29 e
1/32768/01

ONOO A WON =

3153-8202032
3160-8202028
3160-8202024
252174-N29
1/25990/71
222537-M29
1/32771/01

ONOO A WON =

3160-8202028

14 3160-8202024
5 252174-M29
6 1/25990/71
15 222537-M29
~_|16 1/32771/01

222532-M29
1/32768/01
252174-M29
1/25990/71
3160-8202020
3160-8202080
3160-8202018
3159-8202196 |
3159-8202190 |

-

-
O©OOMN=hRO0O0ON

Puc. 147. TMopyunu, kprouku ajst onexanl (8202)
Fig. 147. Grab Rails and clothes hooks (8202)

3153-8202030
3160-8202018
3160-8202010
3160-8202020
252174-M29
1/25990/71
222532-M29
1/32768/01

222532-M29
1/32768/01
252174-N29
1/25990/71
3160-8202020
3160-8202080
3160-8202018



1] 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7| 8 9
148 9 252006-1129 45 9811 1207  4*/10*' 4*/10*! 4*/10*! laii6a 10 Washer 10
10 469-8217060 45 4316 4898 1 1 1 KpoHurreitH Taru peMHsT 6e30T1acCHOCTH TIPaBbIii Safety belt rod r. h. bracket
11 469-8217061 45 4316 4899 1 1 1 KpoHIITEIH TATM peMHsT 6e30IacHOCTH JIeBBIM Safety belt rod 1. h. bracket
12 31514-8217322%! 2 2 2 KpoHilTeiiH KpemieHrsT 3aHero peMHsI 0€30I1aCHOCTH Rear safety belt upper fastening bracket
BEPXHUI 3aJIUTHINA
13 201497-1129*! 4 4 4 Bonr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
14 3153-8217510*! 4 4 4 Konmauok Cap
15 3153-8217310*! 2 2 2 Konmayok aekopaTUBHBII Decorative cap
16 3153-8217014-01 1 1 1 PeMmeHb 6e30ITaCHOCTH IBYXTOYEUYHBIM Two-point safety belt
17 31512-8217013-01* 1 | 1 PeMenb 06e30MacHOCTY 3aJHUIA JIEBBII Rear 1. h. safety belt
18 31514-8217013-01*! 1 1 1 Pemenb Ge301acHOCTM 3aIHMIA JIEBBII Rear 1. h. safety belt
19 459-3761119* 459376 1119 2 2 2 boar M8x20 Bolt M8x20
20 252155-T12* 45 9816 6006 2 2 2 Iai6a 8J1 npyXuHHas Spring washer 8J1
21 252005-1129* 45 9811 1206 2 2 2 Ilait6a 8.01.016 Washer 8.01.016
22 31512-8217296* 1 1 1 KpoHireitH KperieHuss WHEPITMOHHOM KaTyIIKW PEeMHS Safety belt inertial coil r. h. bracket
0e30IacHOCTU MpaBbIit
23 31512-8217297* 1 1 | KpoHiureitH KperieHrss WHEPIMOHHOM KaTylIKU PEMHS Safety belt inertial coil 1. h. bracket
6e30MacCHOCTH JIEBBIA
24 31514-8217296*! 45 4321 5035 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KpenaeHuss UHEPLIMOHHOM KaTylIKU PEMHSI Safety belt inertial coil r. h. bracket
0e30MacHOCTH TIPaBbIit
25 31514-8217297*! 45 4321 5036 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH KperjieHus MHEpUMOHHON KaTyIIKW PeMHs Safety belt inertial coil 1. h. bracket
0e30MacHOCTH JIEBBIit
* - B cocraBe apromobuwmieit YA3-31519-195, YA3-315195-123 u YA3-315143-195
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195, UAZ-315195-123 and UAZ-315143-195
*1 - B cocraBe aBTomoommieit YA3-31519-095, YA3-315195-023 u YA3-315143-095
As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-095, UAZ-315195-023 and UAZ-315143-095
T'PYIIIIA 84. OIIEPEHUE
GROUP 84. COWLING
IMoarpynna 8401. OoimunoBKa paauaTopa
Subgroup 8401. Radiator Lining
149 1 256316-1129 459792 1037 12 12 12 3aknenka 3x8x12 Rivet 3x8x12
2 469-8401448 45 4316 1851 1 1 1 YIIOTHUTEh TIPABOM HaICTaBKU R. h. extension seal
3 469-8403296 45 4316 1740 4 4 4 Jlepxartenb YIUIOTHUTENS KOPOTKUIT Seal short holder
4 252000-1129 45 9811 1202 1 1 1 [aii6a 3 Washer 3
5 469-8401444 45 4316 1692 1 1 1 HancraBka 1uTKa 0OJMIIOBKY paavaTopa Tpasasi (CBapKa) Radiator lining panel r. h. extension in assy
B cbope (weldment)



€Ce

10
1"

31512-8217012-01 |

31514-8217012-01 |

31512-8217010-01 |

3153-8217010-01 |

31512-8217011-01 |

3153-8217011-01 |

201496-MN29

252156-N2

252006-M29

469-8217060
469-8217061

Puc. 148. Pemuu 6e3zonacHocty (8217)
Fig. 148. Safety belts (8217)

31514-8217322
252156-N2
201497-N29
3153-8217510
3153-8217310
3153-8217014-01

31512-8217013-01
31514-8217013-01

459-3761119
252155-M2
252005-MN29

31512-8217296
31512-8217297

201496-MN29

252156-N2

252006-M29

31514-8217296
31514-8217297



1443

1| 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
149 6 1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 8 8 8  Bunr M5x12 Screw M5x12
7 252003-1129 45 9811 1204 8 8 8  Illaii6a 5 Washer 5
8 352514-1129+ 45 9964 6019 8 8 8 [laii6a 5 Washer 5
9 469-8401440 45 4316 1687 1 1 1 HancraBka muTKa 06JMIIOBKY paavaTopa Ifpasasi B cOope Radiator lining panel r. h. extension in assy
10 3153-8401110 45 4331 0298 1 1 1 O6nuiioBKa paguaTopa B cbope Radiator lining in assy
11 3153-8401112 45 4331 0299 1 1 1 Haxmnanka o6n1miioBKy paanaropa Radiator lining cover plate
12 2206-5402256-01 45 5117 1878 2 2 2 @ukcarop nepxaresst Holder stop
13 469-8401454 45 4316 1696 1 1 1 JlepXaTesib YIJIOTHUTENST BEPXHUI Seal upper holder
14 469-8401445 45 4316 1693 1 1 1 HancraBka 1muTka 0O6IMIIOBKY paavatopa Jesast Radiator lining panel 1. h. extension in assy
15 469-8401449 45 4316 1852 1 1 1 YIuIoTHUTENH JIEBOM HANCTaBKU L. h. extension seal
16 469-8401451 45 4316 1694 1 1 1 YIUTOTHUTENb HAACTAaBKM IIATKA HVDKHUI Panel extension lower seal
17 469-8401441 45 4316 1689 1 1 1 Hancraska 1muTKa oGJIMIOBKY paauaTopa JieBasi B coope Radiator lining panel 1. h. extension in assy
18 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
19 252173-1129 45 9816 1453 4 4 4 1laii6a 2-5 Washer 2-5
20 352503-1129 45 9964 6013 4 4 4 IllaiiGa 6,5 Washer 6.5
21 2206-5402254-01 45 5117 1849 2 2 2 JlepxaTeib Holder
IToarpynna 8402. Kanor
Subgroup 8402. Hood
149 256316-1129 45 9792 1037 6 6 6 3aknenka 3x8x12 Rivet 3x8x12
1/32740/01 45 9962 2347 4 4 4 Buntr M5x12 Screw M5x12
352514-1129 45 9964 6019 4 4 4 Iaii6a 5 Washer 5
18 250464-1129 45 9553 1053 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
22 469-8402070 45 4316 1713 2 2 2 Bydep xanora Hood buffer
23 469-8402072 45 4316 1715 2 2 2 Hepxatenb Oydepa kamora Hood buffer holder
24 469-8402054 45 4316 1707 1 1 1 VYIIOTHUTENb KAroTa CpeIHui Hood middle weatherstrip
25 469-8403294 45 4316 1739 1 1 1 [depxateib YIJIOTHUTENs Kanora CpeaHuit Hood weatherstrip middle holder
26 3153-8402020 45 4331 0389 | 1 1 [Tanenp kamora B cbope Hood panel in assy
Ioarpynna 8403. Kpbiio nepennee
Subgroup 8403. Front Fender
150 1 469-8403292 45 4316 3258 1 1 1 YmioTHUTE b OpPBI3rOBMKA MEPEAHEro Kpblia MpaBblil Front fender mud guard r. h. sealing strip
2 469-8403012 45 4316 1716 1 1 1 Kpsimo nepennee mpaBoe B cOope Front r. h. fender in assy
3 31514-8403260 45 4321 4930 1 1 1 BpbI3roBuk rnepenHero Kpbula Npasblil B cOope Front fender r. h. mud guard in assy
4 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 24 24 24  Taiika M6 Nut M6
5 252134-112 45 9816 6045 24 24 24  Ilaii6a 6 Tpy>KMHHAs Spring washer 6
6 201420-1129 45 9346 1506 28 28 28  Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20



Y43

1 256316-M29

14 469-8401445

ﬁ— 1 256316-M29

Ead 15 469-8401449

2 469-8401448
3 469-8403296
4 252000-M29

=

&

\
0
3 469-8403296 Iy
13 469-8401454
0
0
U

3 469-8403296

5 469-8401444

N

6 1/32740/01 G/ 469-8401451
7 252003-M29| 3 469-8403296
8 352514-M29! ;V—/
9 469-8401440 )

6 1/32740/01

26 3153-8402020
252003-M29
352514-M29

f
o~

10 3153-8401110 469-8401441

\/m
<=\
-
~J
-
N
3]
(2]
ot
>
=1
N
[{«]

25 469-8403294
24 469-8402054

250464-M29

6 1/32740/01

8 352514-M29
23 469-8402072
22 469-8402070
18 250464-M29

252173-M29

352503-M29

2206-5402254-01

Puc. 149. O6numoska paguatopa (8401), kamor (8402)
Fig. 149. Radiator lining (8401), hood (8402)



9c¢

1] 2 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9
150 3159-8403261 45 4345 0321 1 1 1 BpbI3roBuK mepeaHero Kpblia JIEBBI B cOope Front fender 1. h. mud guard in assy
469-8403013 45 4316 1717 1 1 1 Kpsino nepentee jieBoe B coope Front 1. h. fender in assy
469-8403296 45 4316 1740 3 3 3 [epxaTenb YIJIOTHUTENST OPBI3TOBUKA KOPOTKUIA Mud guard sealing strip short holder
10 469-8403298 45 4316 3259 1 1 1 JepxaTenb yIaOTHUTENsS OpbI3rOBUKA MpaBblil Mud guard sealing strip r. h. holder
11 298322-11 45 4316 2543 18 18 18  TlucToH KperyieHWs YIUIOTHUTEIS Sealing strip fastening staple
12 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 2 2 2 Illaiiba 8 Washer 8
13 469-8403294 45 4316 1739 1 1 1 [epxaTenb YIUIOTHUTENST OpPbI3rOBUKA [IMHHBII Mud guard sealing strip long holder
14 469-8403290 45 4316 1737 1 1 1 YmioTHUTET OPBI3TOBUKA MEPETHEr0 KpbUla JIEBBII Front fender mud guard 1. h. sealing strip
15 252037-1129 45 9811 1255 24 24 24 lllaiiGa 6 Washer 6
16 469-5604024 45 4316 1047 2 2 2 [lait6a mpoTuBOIITYMHAs Noise suppressing washer
Ioarpynna 8406. 3amMoK ¥ MpUBOJ 3aMKa KanoTa
Subgroup 8406. Hood Lock and Lock Actuator

151 1 201417-1129 45 9346 1503 10 10 10  Boar Mé6x14 Bolt M6x14
2 252134-T12 45 9816 6045 9 9 9 [lait6a 6 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 6
3 252004-1129 45 9811 1205 10 10 10  Iait6a 6 Washer 6
4 469-8406128 45 4316 1754 1 1 1 Kpioyok npenoxpaHutesst Safeguard hook
5 352901-T18 45 9964 5012 1 1 1 3akienka Rivet
6 469-8406124 45 4316 1753 1 1 1 KpoHiureitH kptouka kamnora Hood hook bracket
7 30-8402616 45 4311 0645 3 3 3 Tlpyxwuna Spring
8 469-8406120 45 4316 1752 1 1 1 INpenoxpanuTensb Karora B coope Hood safeguard in assy
9 469-8406104 45 4316 1749 2 2 2 3auienka 3aMKa Lock catch
10 31519-8406016 1 1 1 Xomyr Yoke
11 250508-1129 45 9553 1054 1 1 1 laiitkaM6 Nut M6
12 31519-8406012 1 1 1 Oo6onouka Sheath
13 31519-8406017 1 1 1 HakoneuHuk Tip
14 31514-8406012 45 4321 5053 2 2 2 3aMoOK KamoTta B cbope Hood lock in assy
15 260011-1129 45 9862 1012 2 2 2 Tanen 6x18 Pin 6x18
16 469-8406020 45 4316 1743 2 2 2 Kprouok 3amka B cbope Lock hook in assy
17 258011-1129 45 9871 1015 4 4 4 [mmuat 2x10 Cotter 2x10
18 293228-112 45 9952 6130 2 2 2 [laii6a 6 Washer 6
19 469-8406016 45 4316 1742 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH Bracket
20 260018-1129 45 9862 1019 2 2 2 Tamen 6x35 Pin 6x35
21 201418-1129 4 4 4  bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
22 31519-8406011 2 2 2 VY3en taru Rod unit
23 31519-8406018 1 1 1 HakoHeyHHK Tip



LTE

1
2

a o a s~ W

469-8403292
469-8403012

31514-8403260
250508-M29

252134-N2
201420-N29

252134-N2

3159-8403261

469-8403013

Puc. 150. Kpsiio (8403)
Fig. 150. Fender (8403)

469-8403296
469-8403298
298322-M

252005-M29
298322-M
469-8403294
469-8403296
469-8403290

250508-M29
252134-N2
252037-M29

250508-M29
252037-M29
252134-N2
469-5604024

201420-N29



8¢C¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 |6 | 7 8 9

151 24 31519-8406015 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH ynopHslii Thrust bracket

25 31519-8406021 1 1 1 Pyuka ¢ KpoHITeitHOM Handle complete with bracket
IToarpynna 8407. Hasecka u ynop kamora
Subgroup 8407. Hood Hinges and Prop

152 1 469-8407012 45 4316 1756 2 2 2 IMetns kanora B cbope Hood hinge in assy
2 469-8407016 45 4316 1758 2 2 2 Tlerns kamorta Ha Ky3o0Be Hood hinge on body
3 469-8407014 45 4316 1757 2 2 2 [letns kamora Ha Karote Hood hinge on hood
4 76-8402545 45 4315 2472 2 2 2 Och meTnu Kamorta Hood hinge axle
5 81-8402554-b 45 3114 4294 2 2 2 INpoknanka meTiv Ha Ky30Be Hood hinge gasket on body
6 469-8407024 45 4316 1750 2 2 2 [Tpokianaka MeTIM Ha KaroTe Hood hinge gasket on hood
7 252005-1129 45 9811 1206 8 8 8  llaii6a 8 Washer 8
8 201452-1129 45 9346 1518 8 8 8  boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
9 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 4 4 4 bonr M6x16 Bolt M6x16
10 252134-112 45 9816 6045 4 4 4 Ilaii6a 6T npyxuHHAS Spring washer 6T
11 31514-8407145 45 4321 2935 2 2 2 KponiureitH HuXHUI Lower bracket
12 250510-1129 45 9553 1055 4 4 4 Taiika M8-6H.6.16 Nut M8-6H.6.16
13 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 [laii6a 8T.65I.066 nipykxuHHast Spring washer 8T.65T.066
14 3160-8407134-10 4 4 4 IManen mapHUpa THEBMOIPYXXUHBI Pneumatic spring joint pin
15 3160-8407134-20* 4 4 4  Tlaneu Pin
16 3153-8407108 2 2 2 ITHeBMOMpyXKMHA Pneumatic spring
17 3153-8407108-20* 2 2 2 [MTHeBMoOMIpYX1HA Pneumatic spring

IMoarpynna 8412. TepMouryMou301s1us onepeHust
Subgroup 8412. Heat-and-Noise Insulation of Cowling

152 18 3151-8412011 45 4321 3636 1 1 1 OOMBKa 1IyMOU3OJISILMOHHAS KaroTa JieBast Hood noise insulation 1. h. lining
19 3151-8412010 45 4321 3635 1 1 1 OO0uBKa 1IyMOM3OJISILIMOHHASI KanoTa Tpasast Hood noise insulation r. h. lining
20 31514-8412222* 1 1 1 [Iymouzonsimss MOTOPHOTO OTceKa JieBast Engine compartment 1. h. noise insulation
21 3159-8412222 1 1 1 Iymou3zonsiusi MOTOPHOTO OTceKa JieBast Engine compartment 1. h. noise insulation
22 252036-1129 45 9811 1254 22 22 22 laii6a 5 Washer 5
23 224599-1129 45 9462 1081 22 22 22 Buut M5x14 Screw M5x14
24 31514-8412220* 1 1 1 [IIymoun30siiisi MOTOPHOTO OTCEeKa IpaBast Engine compartment r. h. noise insulation
25 3159-8412220 1 1 1 LIymou3onsivsi MOTOPHOTO OTceka IpaBasi Engine compartment r. h. noise insulation

* - B cocraBe aBTOoMOOMIeir YA3-31519-195, YA3-315195-123 u YA3-315143-195

As complete equipment of automobiles UAZ-31519-195, UAZ-315195-123 and UAZ-315143-195



6C¢

13
12

1

10

- N W ©

~

31519-8406017

31519-8406012
250508-M129
31519-8406016

6
469-8406104 S\ 7
252004-N29 4@@
25213aM2— ¢
201417-M29 —
469-8406120

30-8402616

469-8406124

352901-M8
469-8406128

252134-M2
201417-M29 ——

(=)
252004-1129 #/ E

Puc. 151. 3amok u npuBoj 3aMka Karota (8406)
Fig. 151. Hood lock and lock actuator (8406)

469-8406020

258011-N29
293228-N2
30-8402616
469-8406016
260018-N29

201418-N29
252134-N2
252004-N29

31519-8406011

3151 4-8406
260011-M29 J

1 201417-N29
2 252134-M2
——25 31519-8406021

24 31519-8406015
/ 23 31519-8406018
7] /




0¢e

3150-8412220

31514-8412220

224599-M29 Q‘%ﬂ
252036-M29—— (8

3159-8412222
31514-8412222

19 3151-8412010

0 N O O AWM=

469-8407012
469-8407016
469-8407014
76-8402545

81-8402554-b
469-8407024

18 3151-8412011

Puc. 152. HaBecka u ynop kamnora (8407), TepmoirymMmousossitiust oneperus (8412)
Fig. 152. Hood hinges and prop (8407), heat-and-noise insulation of cowling (8412)

201418-N29

252134-N2
31514-8407145
250510-M29
252135-MN2
3160-8407134-10
3160-8407134-20

3153-8407108
3153-8407108-20

3160-8407134-10
3160-8407134-20

252135-MN2
250510-M29



